
Addison County Benefit Pull 

Farm Division Results 

September 13, 2025 

 

7500# Farm Tractor     

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 Jason Friend  Ford 7000  279.05 

2 Gene Chauvin  IH 674  259.33 

3 Steven Myatt  Landini 10000S  245.08 

4 Ron Claussen  JD 3020  239.28 

5 Dave Supernault  Leyland 702  231.68 

6 Stanley Myatt  IH 674  221.05 

7 Shane Robitaille  Leyland 384  217.73 

8 Spencer Stafford  Ford 5000  217.63 

9 Jon Christian  Ford 5000  217.23 

10 Ethan Northrup  JD 620  215.14 

 

 

8500# Farm Tractor     

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 Jason Friend  Ford 7000  283.12 

2 Charlie Botto  IH 1256  275.47 

3 Gene Chauvin  IH 674  265.39 

4 Matt Fuller  AC 200  260.43 

5 Henry Vande Weert  JD 4030  255.91 

6 Ron Claussen  JD 3020  253.87 

7 Steven Myatt  Landini 10000S  249.26 

8 Ethan Northrup  JD 620  235.41 

9 Nathan Waldbillig  JD 2940  234.61 

10 Brody Supernault  Leyland 702  233.47 

11 Nick Stark  Minn. Moline G6  225.92 

12 Jon Christian  Ford 5000  222.44 

13 Shane Robitaille  Leyland 384  219.91 

14 Spencer Stafford  Ford 5000  219.46 

15 Stanley Myatt  IH 674  216.11 

 

 

9500# Farm Tractor     

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 John Dykema  "Blue Madness"  307.99 

2 Dennis Harness  IH 1066  291.76 

3 Jon Luke  Ford 9700  290.42 

4 Tanner Carter  JD 4320  277.21 



5 Leo Lamoureux   "Family Inheritance"  275.97 

6 Dee Lamoureux  "Here's the Beef"  267.23 

7 Charlie Botto  IH 1256  264.5 

8 Matt Fuller  AC 200  250.89 

9 Henry VandeWeert  JD 4030  242.65 

10 Steven Myatt  Landini 10000 S  240.76 

11 Nathan Waldbillig  JD 2940  238.83 

12 Stanley Myatt  IH 674  234.71 

13 Jon Christian  Ford 5000  190.47 

14 Spencer Stafford  Ford 5000  188.33 

 

10500# Farm Tractor     

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 Charles Friedman  IH 1066  342.17 

2 Susie Dykema  "Blue Madness"  288.83 

3 Dan Lindsay  IH 1066  288.63 

4 Taylor Henderson  IH 1066  286.99 

5 Lawrence Harness  IH 1066  268.17 

6 Jon Luke  Ford 9700  267.48 

7 Leon Golinski  IH 1466  267.33 

8 Chad Barber  White 195  265.44 

9 Tyler Norris  "Family Inheritance"  261.77 

11 Robert Vandetta  IH 966  258.29 

12 Dee Lamoureux  "Here's the Beef"  254.77 

13 Charlie Botto  IH 1256  240.17 

14 Steven Rudibaugh  MM GVI  238.08 

15 Trevor Morrison  Case 1370  236.4 

16 Matt Fuller  AC 200  231.33 

17 Joe VandeWeert  JD 4030  230.04 

18 Tanner Carter  JD 4320  DQ 

 

11500# Farm Tractor     

                                

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 Robert Vandette  IH 966  354.49 

2 Charles Friedman  IH 1066  346.95 

3 Leon Golinski  IH 1466  344.61 

4 Adam Longe  IH 1066  343 

5 John Dykema  "Blue Madness"  328.35 

6 Josh Carter  IH 1466  328.08 

7 Dan Lindsay  IH 1066  315.8 

8 Ethan Simonds  IH 1486  310.67 

9 Lawrence Harness  IH 1066  307.44 

10 Chad Barber  White 195  304.94 

11 Jon Luke  Ford 9700  296.18 

12 Dan Yurschak  JD 4620  292.5 



13 John Audet  IH 1466  288.35 

14 Jack Corlew  IH 1256  288.08 

14 Josh Clark  IH 1086  279.55 

16 Trevor Morrison  Case 1370  273.23 

17 Tristan Stearns  IH 1066  269.35 

18 Gary Fisk  "Pumpkin"  268.95 

19 John Elder  IH 966  267.5 

20 John Atkins  IH 1066  256.77 

 

13000# Farm Tractor     

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 Charles Friedman  IH 1066  322.74 

2 Tim Simonds  IH 1486  268.47 

3 Dan Yurschak  JD 4620  264.05 

4 John Audet  IH 1466  256.21 

5 Jack Corlew  IH 1256  253.28 

6 Josh Clark  IH 1086  247.07 

7 Robert Vandette  IH 966  235.4 

8 Tristan Stearns  IH 1066  235.15 

9 Trevor Morrison  Case 1370  234.91 

10 Gary Fisk  "Pumpkin"  234.56 

11 John Atkins  IH 1066  232.62 

12 Gary Wright  IH 1066  231.08 

13 John Elder  IH 966  222 

14 Danika Lindsay  IH 1066  213.75 

 

15000# Farm Tractor     

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 John Audet  IH 1466  274.38 

2 Ethan Simonds  IH 1486  271.3 

3 Dan Yurschak  JD 4620  256.06 

4 Josh Clark  IH 1086  252.38 

5 John Atkins  IH 1066  249.31 

6 Tristan Stearns  IH 1066  241.51 

7 Jon Elder  IH 966  238.08 

8 Gary Fisk  "Pumpkin"  237.25 

 

 

9500# Hot Farm/466 Hot Farm/Altered Tractor   

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  

Distanc

e 

      

1 Dawson Bourdeau  JD 6030  331.08 

2 Ben Wright  "Whatever It Takes"  316.29 



3 Chuck Bartoszewski  IH 966  316.04 

4 Jason Gardner  "Expensive Guess Work"  314.45 

5 Tyler Neamon  IH 1066  306.85 

6 Jake Dandurand  IH 1066  306.6 

7 Jordan Fleming  "Harvest Time"  304.12 

8 Joe Bartoszewski  IH 1066  296.97 

9 Mike Stone  Ford 9600  285.3 

10 Cameron Fisher  Ford 9000  272.99 

11 Jed Quesnel  "Left Overs"  270.95 

12 Aaron Fisher  Ford 9700  246.77 

13 Connor Powers  IH 1066  246.18 

14 Chad Hurtgam  Case 1070  193.69 

15 Trevor Lunkenheimer  IH 1256  142.17 

 

 

11,500# Hot Farm/466 Hot Farm/Altered Tractor   

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 Dawson Bourdeau  JD 6030  380.33 

2 Jake Dandurand  IH 1066  350.5 

 

 

7500# Altered Farm     

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 Jim Starr  IH 666  346.23 

2 Nathan Fleming  "Papa's Harvester"  DQ 

 

 

8500# Altered Farm     

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 Tom Curtis  IH 666  332.03 

 

 

12000# Altered Farm     

      

Placing Driver  Tractor  Distance 

      

1 Dawson Debeer  "Showtime"  306.74 

 


